APPENDIX 4

Mr lan Meens

Licensing Officer

- Hillingdon Borough Council
Civic Centre :
Uxbridge

Middx

UB8 1UwW

8" September 2014-09-08
“'Dear Mr Meens,

~ RE: Hillingdon Borough Football Club/Middlesex Stadium proposed change to
licensing hours, live music and extended food availability.

" As my propetty is extremely ciosé to the Club 1 strongly object to the changes of use
from a football club to a nightclub for the following reasons.

The Hillingdon Borough Council arranged for the transfer of the social club to Green
Belt Land in Breakspear Road. This was for the use by the young people of the
Borough to play football and not for non-residents to hold live music events seven
days a week. The provision of live/DJ music and increased number of persons using
the venue will definitely be a nuisance to the neighbouring properties.

Lack of sleep by local residents caused by the departure of club visitors, calling to
each other and slamming of car doors prior to leaving the premises is already an
issue and will only be exacerbated by the proposed night club hours. The lighting of -
the Club and its car park will certainly affect the local residents with the extended
hours.

Is the Ciub making adequate arrangements for an increase in patron’s toilet
arrangements thus avoiding the use of neighbouring gardens? Also the arrangement
- for removal of litter, an increase in refuse and recycling lorries?

As Hillingdon Borough is the guardian of the Green Belt Land | question how a night
club and take away food facility can legally be permitted to function in this -
environment,

Yours sincerely,

pp MB Collett
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Mr & Mrs Birch.

9™ September 2014

Mr lan Meens

Licensing Officer

London Borough af Hillingdon
Civic Center, Uxbridge, Middx

Dear Mr Meens

Re:_Objection to Licensing Hours Extension for The Clubhouse, Breakspear Road, Ruisllh =~

| am writing to strongly oppose the proposed extension to the licensing hours at The Clubhouse, Breakspear Road,
Ruislip. |

Since The Clubhouse changed from a football club bar and family orientated area to the venue that it is now,thﬂm

has been a vast increase in noise; antisocial behaviour, littering and undesirable people loitering in our driveway aﬂd -

along the road at very unsociable hours.

During and after an event at The Clubhouse we are unable to have windows open due to the excessive noise from
people leaving the venue, including drunken screeching, swearing, shouting, etc. The following morning will find our
driveway full of litter, takeaway packaging, empty drink containers, cigarette butts and occasionally condoms.

The Clubhouse is situated in a residential area yet has shown no consideration for the residents. We are continualty
subjected to the inconsiderate behaviour of the people attending The Clubhouse and have on one cecasion have had
an apology letter from The Clubhouse relating to a party that got out of hand. If they are currently unable to controf
their clientele then | cannot believe that turning The Clubhouse into a nightclub/late night venue on a more freguent
basis will bnprove the behaviour already experienced.

A residential area is by no means a suitable location for this type of establishment. There are plenty of late night_ o
establishments/clubs in the local area that can easily accommodate those wishing to party until the early hours, -

Surely we should be allowed to have peace and quiet at night and allow our elderly neighbours to feel safe in their
own homes {(and the not so elderly ones tool),

F ask that your seriously consider the residents when making your decision regarding this app

Yours sincerah

Mrs Nichoia sircn ' " Mr Colin Birch
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Mr and Mrs Cavallaro

Mr lan Meens
Licensing Officer
Hillingdon Borough Council -

Dear Mr Meens,

- We are writing in regards to our strong objection, to the application that Hillingdon Borough FC {'The Clubhouse")

have put forward for late licence.

it has been bought to our attention that 'The Clubhouse’ intends to operate far earlier opening and much later
closing times, than seen in previous years. This wilf be during the week, as welt as, over the weekend.

During the 7 years that "The Clubhouse’ has been open, gradually over time, it seems to have attracted a growing
number of undesirable people. These people our causing disruption in our residential road. The behaviour we
are witnessing and having to endure, is typical of what you would expect 1o see, in a busy town centreon a
Friday and Saturday night. : o

This year’s World Cup (a spoting event that lasted a good number of weeks) clearly atiracted even more of these

undesirable people to our road~ more regularly than normal. We have witnessed, as a result, an increased
number of fights, drunk and disorderly behaviour at unsociable hours, men and women having sexual encounters
directly outside our property, and speeding cars. Many of these cars appear to have very young people at the
wheel. These people would not be on our road at these times of night, behaving in the way they are, if it was not
for 'The Clubhouse'. A busy city centre has adequate provision for the type of behavious | mention above-
Breakspear Road does not. '

We reguiary wake up on a Sunday morning to our driveway littered with beer cans, cigarette butts and fast food
wrappers. This is not acceptable in a residential road. The houses along our road are in a very high Council Tax
band and yet we are to accept this application, for an even later license. Surely, alcohol and takeway food being
served even later than it is now, can only increase the problems. What's next, Police patrolling our road at night?
Fantastic for our house value isn't it] ' '

When will the council reject/cance! this ludicrous appiication? Will it be once it's too late, in ather words 4
young people lose their lives in a road accident’, or 'person is attacked and killed". incidents fike this can be
prevented, with common sense and respect for the residents of Breakspear Road (and closely surrounding
roads). Why should the value of alt of our properties along this road, be put into jeopardy, as a result of this
owners gain/application. The houses and many of the families along this road, were here long before the 'The
Clubhouse’ came along.

The residents of Breaksbear Road are already having to be very tolersble of the traffic and road blocking that

- Crescent Builders creates {either their own lorries or those of their customers). Now on top of this, we have to

accept an application for "The Clubhouse' to become a nightclub on our doorstep,

Please take into consideration the residents of Breakspeak Road, when deciding upon the outcome of 'The
Clubhouse’ application. '

"Kind Regérds

Mr and Mrs Cavallaro.
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Mr. & Mrs. Godfrey

Hillingon Licencing Service
4W/01 Civic Centre

High Sireet, Uxbridge
Middlesex

UB8 1TUW

Attn.: Mr. Jan Meens

Re.: Application to vary a premises licence made by “The Clubhouse™, Middlesex Stadium,
Hillingdon Borough Football Club, Breakspear Road, Ruislip (MAU: 006824)
Current premises licence no.: LBHIL 346/056

Dear Sir,

We are writing to you to voice our concern and to let you know that we oppose the recent
application to vary a premises licence made by our neighbours “The Clubhouse” as per the above.

We are extremely unhappy about this request and vehemently oppose such variations, as requested
on the application made by the club owners and received by you on 14™ August 2014

We have lived at number 73, Breakspear Road for over 10 years and have experienced and endured -
a number of problems and issues that have occurred as result of the club's operations, such as;

— Noise disturbance — anytime up to early hours of the moming;

— Light pollution due to the floodlights erected by the club to provide for the clubs’ pitches.

— Excessive noise from the clubs' patrons due to reving of engines and the sound of tyres on
the loose gravel of the carpark’s surface during early hours of the mormng,

— Music from the evening events;

— Pairons whom are still within the club's boundry using loud and unsavoury language and on
occasion lude behaviour.

Many times we have been woken by the club's patrons leaving the club speaking at the top of their
voices, congregating at the bus stop just outside the club's gate screaming and swearing and even
walking down the road naked.

There have been times when some of the club's patrons have tried and used our driveway as a toilet.
When requested to refrain we often receive verbal abuse — all this at carly hours of the morning.

The club's owners and the local authorities are very much aware of the past and ongoing
occurrances, as many of the residents have reported these to the relevant police and council
departments.

It appears that the present request for extension of opening hours, application to host live music
bands, serve food and atcohol until 1, 2 and 3am as well as hosting stag an hen parties where nudity
may occur is being taken seriously by the council despite the council being aware of the
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aforementioned problems encountered by the residents.

This is a residential road, families with small children live here 24/7 ... unlike the owners of the
club in question. Are we not entitled to a decent nights sleep?

Already we have to contend with the heavy load lorries making deliveries to Crescent Building
Materials or to STC, the plumbing suppher further down the road. They park in front of our
driveways , taking up haif the road, causing traffic chaos and at times causing damage to the kerbs.
Tn addition to that, there are the trucks travelling fo and from the tip and or the maceration plant
nearby. Some of these heavy trucks appear to travel along Breakspear road a speeds above the 30
miles speed limit, which cause vibrations throughout the house.

We appreciate that the traffic concerns are not in your interest but now we also have to worry about
the Clubhouse late opening hours and whatever events may take place at this venue!

We seriously wonder why this Clubhouse has been allowed to get this far. It is situated on what we
believe is considered green belt. The land where the club is situated was “given” for sports ONLY
activities. If it is hosting late night events / gatherings then it is already breaching green belt
regulations, is it not? How is it that the present extensions can even be considered conmdermg it has
nothing to do with sports activities?

We trust you can appreciate that our opposition to this new application is not unfounded and we are
positive other residents will/have expressed their complaints also.

We hope that we have made it abundently clear that we oppose this new request by The Clubhouse
and that when making the final d%lSiOll, you take into consideration the problems and issues we
have related here.

- Noure sincerelv

Mr. & Mrs. Godfrey
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Mr and Mrs Hali

* FAO Mr 1an Meens

Licensing Officer

London Borough of Hillingdon
Civic Centre

Uxbridge ‘
Middx 7" Spetember 2014

Dear Sirs
Re: licence Hours Extension for The Clubhouse, Breakspear Road, Ruislip

f am writing to oppose the increase of opening hours for the above premises on the following
grounds:-

We have lived in this road since 1993, in that time there have been many proposals to change the
use of what was ‘Hillingdon Borough Football Club’ this was a community venue for sport, my
children and their friends used to belong to the club and play football over on the fields, the local
schools used to train the children and had many a foothall tournament there, it was a safe place for

the younger children to have fun and play sport.

~We have seen car boot sales and circuses over the years which did not present the problems we as
residents experience now, The road s busy in the working week as a cut through to the A40 and '
M25 but at weekends and especially at night it is very quiet. | can hear the foxes, badgers and even
the dogs barking at The Dogs Trust it is that quiet. Imagine the fright we get when we are woken
with loud shouting, car doors banging and fighting! | have had to ring 301 several times this year
due to potential dangerous situations eg: a few weeks ago a group of girls were so drunk they were
dancing and singing in the road causing one motorcyclist to have to swerve to miss them, he nearly
came off his bike, one girl was passed out near the bus stop. There was a group of lads arguing and
fighting outside my house which was becoming very nasty, they were also extremely drunk. People
- seem to gather near my house for some reason — namely to urinate up against my husband’s vani!
During the World Cup we were disturbed regularly when matches were being played but you could
acceptthisasitisaonceind year occurrence NOTon a nlghtly basis.

" There are several elderly one residents in the street and they are woken up terrified, it does not
seem fair that this should became a way of life for them and the rest of the resident so the present
owners can make more money on the back of our misery.

| attach a copy of the letter we received when the present owners first took over — | rang the mobile
numkber provided one night and was told by a very angry woman that [ had woken her upl! SNAP.

Concerns over change of use that we as a community are now unable to use for sport, we have been
abused by staff for taking small children to the fields o play football and cncket this surely is

unacceptable.

Yours sincerely



o so ‘they are not waiting arourid: outmde and makmg unnecessary noise.

. "h.__fmmlmum Another
o restnctor approvcd.

SPORTS’ BAR A Lem e

IMPORTANT PLEASE READ

Dear Neighbour '

Firstly I would like to introduce myself, my name is Haps Dhand, 1 am the bar
manager of what used to be known as Hillingdon Borough Football Club.
Recently - the bar has undergone new management and is- now known as The
Clubhouse. We operate primarily as a sports bar and now open to. the creneral pubhc

- There are several reasons why I have wntten to you andI have hs{" g o
. Noise and Disturbance

We take all noise disturbance matters very senously here at The Clubhouse and thisis -~ - ="
. one of the main reasons ‘why I write to you. It is yer ortant to us to become a part. o .
* . of the local community’ ‘and it is because of thiswe are takmg all necessary steps to
avoid any disturbanees- caused ur:ocal remdents and: newhbours : A
. All events we hold at The C aré orgamsed $0.we can cause the least amount‘_ PRNPY
of disturbance to you. With th dbjective in mind we have takeir it upon ourselves to .
make sure we have a minimum of 2 SIA security personnel hete to not only ensare. .0
the safety of our guests, but to also ‘make sure they cause the least amount of . CeT
“disturbance when exiting our venue. We'also encourage’ all guests to pre'c ‘order tams s LT

We have also Just apphed fqr plannmg perrmss;on for a'.porch area out51dé our 'mam '
ping’ ) ' 114 il

‘ __-..Becommgn rto -Th

Here at The Ciubhouse we- have spent a great deai of tnne and passxon on creatmg.
-what we feel 1574 very : frlendly and family onentated atmosphere ‘however we feel it
- is a shame’ thatA su-h'a nice venue: go to waste and not be- unhsad by ‘the _1oca1
,,.COmmumty ‘This'is" one’ of the reasons why I write'to you, offermg our. ser\hceé asa
- licensed prermses / venue.available for comimunity meetings, coffee mornmgs or any - -
j'vother types of events whxch could beriefit the: Iooal commumty h

The Mlddlesex Stadmm Breakspear Road Ruxshp, HA4 7SB
01895639544 = - .- . ,
The Clubhouse@Hotmaﬂ com .._"._'; -

D R



. All of our events run on an over 21s pelicy only, and to effectweiy maintain this we

c l“bhousg TR

SPORTS BAR j LOUNGE

Events

.~ We have started to host regular events here at The Clubhouse, ranging from Comedy
Nights to Live Music events. We are hoping to attract more of our locai community to .
these events.

We have teamed up with the successful Comedy Bunker from Ruislip to bring to you
a night of fun and laughter. Hosted by the very talented Joel Sanders and an array of
today’s top comedians, like Paul Chowdhry and Richard Blackwood The Thursday '
Night COMEDY LOUNGE promises to have you in stiiches. - e

Our Live music events started off on a trial basis, however it has worked out
extremely well, and proved to be a great night out for all who have attended. Utilising
~ some of the local talent from around Ruislip we present to you The Friday Night
LIVE LOUNGE.

. use fully certified SIA door superwsors

The Clubhouse is also available for pnvate hire on Saturday nights. We take all types -
of functions from weddings and anniversaries to birthdays (over 21s parties only) and -
presentation evenings. _ _ _
We would like to take this opportumty to offer our services to all our neighbours on : Lo
Breakspear Road with a complimentary 25% discount on all bookings. _ '

1 would like to thank you, for your time in reading this letter ahd look forward to
meetmg you all at some point. If there is anything we at The Clublouse can help with,
from using our car park for extra parking, to booking an event, or organising a local
community meeting please feel free to contact me or even: pop in for a friendly chat.

I have enclosed with this letter x2 free tickets to this weeks LIVE LOUNGE feat The
' Power of Soul, and dates for the next live music events.

‘Should you have any queries or problem I have attached my personal email address:
and mobile number below so you can contact me at anytime. -

Yours truly,

Haps Dhand '

Hapz24@hotmail.com
07904 500 442

The Middleséx Stadium, Breakspear Road, Ruislip, HA4 7SB
01895639544 . |
The.Clubhouse@Hotmail.com -
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Mr and Mrs T.W.Shord
. Mr Ian Meens
Licensing Officer
Hillingdon Council 20 August 2014
Dear Mr Mecﬁs,

We are writing to object in the strongest possible terms to the application by Hillingdon Borough
FC' The Clubhouse' for what amounts to a permanent late license for a nighiclub. This is
compietely out of keeping in a quiet suburban area where all the residents have to get up and go to
work to pay the considerable amount of council tax that is due for living in a nice area.

When we moved here in 2003 the football club was only allowed to open untit 11pm for the use of
members only, how has it been allowed to be turned into a nightclub without the knowledge of local
residents? And on green belt land supposed to be used for sport and leisure purposes only and not
commercial business.

This club already uses it's full allocation of late licenses and we are disturbed by foud music but
especially by people leaving as late as 3am with taxis and other vehicles on their gravel car park and
rowdy behaviour of those people leaving. For this to happen on a nightly basis would be totally
unacceptable.

Most of the clientele now atiracted to this venue seem to be from ountside of the local area and show
no respect to residents, and on that point I would draw your attention to The Licensing Act 2003
LBofH statement of licensing policy 6.4 The Prevennon of Public Nuisance, a copy of whlch is
enclosed for your convenience.

I would also like to point out that there has already been a noticeable decline in the Jocal wildlife
population, ( we are on the edge of Ruislip woods ) in particular Bats, which were once very
common in our garden, and Badgers both nocturnal. Constant noise and light will not help this
situation. S

Yours sincerely |
Mr T Shord
Mrs S Shord
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6.4 The Prevention of Public Nuisance

6.4.1 The types of business and the range of premises covered under the licensing
tegislation could potentially lead to nuisance being caused to neighbours. This is
particularly relevant for late night businesses when ambient noise levels are relatively
low and noise from equipment such as extractors, music or patrons could be more
readily detected than in the daytime. Public nuisance such as noise disturbance, light
pollution and noxious smells can be prevented or mitigated by effective management.
Appendix D provides a list of examples of activities which could give rise to public
nuisance and measures which can be taken to prevent such nuisance occurring. The
Licensing Authority working jointly with the Police also has powers to close down
instantly for up to 24 hours any licensed premises or a temporary event if excessive
noise is emanating from that particular premises or event.

6.4.2 Applicants should state in their Operating Schedule (which forms an integral
part of the licence application process) how they intend to address the licensing
objective of the Prevention of Public Nuisance and applicants are advised to give
- serious consideration to the measures sef out in Part 4, Annex D of the Guidance
issued under Section 182 of the Licensing Act 2003. The Council’s Environmental
Protection Unit and the Council's Licensing Officers are able to offer advice and
guidance in regard to such matters. However the responsibility for completing the
Operating Schedule correctly rests with the applicant. Applicants are advised to seek
professional guidance inrespect of this i issue.

See Appendix D

6.4.3 Applicants should give parficular consideration to measures to reduce the
occurrence of public nuisance associated with accommaodating smokers outside the
premises, following the introduction of smoke free areas in enclosed or substantially
enclosed places.

6.4.4 If representations are received from a Responsible Authority, Elected Members
or interested parties, the application will be determined by a Licensing Sub-
Committee (see item 2.3).

6.4.5 Applications refetred to the Licensing Sub-Committee will be determined on the
individual merit of each case. The Licensing Sub-Committee have the power to
impose specific conditions when considered necessary in respect of the Prevention
of Public Nu:sance objective.

.6.4.6 Foliowing the grant of a premises licence, the Council's Environmental

Protection Unit, Elected Members andfor interested parties such as local residents
and businesses can apply to the Licensing Authority for review of the licence (see
item 12} if they consider that the Prevention of Public Nuisance objective has not
been met.

6.4.7 The Licensing Authority's Licensing Officers will conduct risk rated inspections
of licensed premises to ensure that the conditions relating to the prevention of public
nuisance are being complied with.

6.4.8 High risk or poorly managed premises will therefore be subject to a higher

frequency of inspections than low risk and well managed premises. Some of thése

inspections will be unannounced and conducted whilst the premises are in use for .
the purpose of the licence. .

onlowwed over
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6.4.9 The Council's Licensing Officers will work closely with the Council's
Investigations Team, requesting monitaring visits of specific premises and receiving
feedback regarding the witnessing of statutory noise and public nuisance or the
breach of licence conditions.

6.5 The Protection of Children from Harm

6.5.1 The range of Jlicensed premises' is very broad. I includes pubs, cinemas,
theatres, restaurants, off licences etc. Under the Licensing Act 2003, unaccompanied
children under the age of 16 are not allowed on premises such as public houses
which are used exclusively or primarily for the supply of alcohol for consumptton on
the premises.

This restriction does not apply to premises such as restaurants and bowling afleys

etc-where-the—supply-of-alcohol-is-not-theprincipal-use-of-the-premises—However;
unaccompanied children under the age of 16 are not permitted in such premises
between the hours of midnight and 5 a.m. Admission of children will always be at the
discretion of those managing the premises.

6.5.2 Applicants should state in their Operating Schedule, (which forms an integral
part of the licence application process), how they intend to address the licensing
objective of the Protection of Children from Harm and applicants are advised to give
sefious consideration to the measures set out in Part 5, Annex D of the Guidance
issued under section 182 of the Licensing Act 2003 and with particular regard to Box
N on the Operating Schedule conceming adult entertainmeni. The Council's
Safeguarding Children and Quality Assurance -Team on behalf of the local
Safeguarding Children Board (LSCB) and the Council's Licensing Officers are able to
offer advice and guidance in regard to such matters. However the responsibility for
completing the Operating Schedule correctly rests with the applicant. Applicants are
advised to seek professional guidance in respect of this | Issue.

~ See Appendix E

653 I representations are received from a Responsible Authority, Elected Members
or interested parties the application will be determined by a Licensing Sub-
Commiftee (see item 2.3).

8.5.4 Applications referred to the Licensing Sub-Committee will be determined on the
individual merit of each case. The Licensing Sub-Committee have the powser to
impose specific conditions when considered necessary in respect of the Protection of
Children from Harm objective.

6.5.5 Following the grant of a premises licence, the Council's Safeguarding Children
and Quality Assurance Team, Elected Members and/for interested parties such as
- local residents and businesses can apply to the Licensing Authority for a review of
- the licence (see item 12) if they cons:der that the Protection of Children from Harm
objective has not been met.

6.5.6 The Licensing Authoritys Licensing Officers will conduct risk rated inspections
of licensed premises to ensure that the conditions relating to the protectaon of
children from harm are being complied with.

6.5.7 High risk or poorly managed premises will therefore be subject to a higher
frequency of inspections than low risk and well managed premises, Some of these
inspections will be unannounced and conducted whilst the premises are in use for
the purpose of the licence.
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APPENDIX D — PREVENTION OF PUBLIC NUISANCE

Examples of public nuisance

» Anti-social behaviour including other disturbances caused by persons
leaving the premises

* Noise, including amplified music, emanating from the premtsesr
including extended areas such as beer gardens
Noise from vehicles delivering and collecting customers
Nuisance caused by persons, whether consuming alcohol or not, either |
waiting or entering, or leaving, or spilling outside the premises
Litter and refuse storage including fly posters and illegal placards
Fireworks
Disturbance and obstruction caused by queuing, either by pedestrian or
vehicular traffic _

» The inappropriate siting of external lighting, inciuding security lighting
which could cause light pollution to neighbouring properties
Nuisance from persons smoking outside
Nuisance caused by cigarette smoke
Cigarette litter

Examples of measures to prevent public nuisance which could be inciuded in

Operatmg Schedules
s Effective management control of noise levels
+ Keep music at a reasonable level
! ¢ Noise limiters
= The provision of mechanical ventilation and air conditioning systems so

as to prevent windows and doors being opened.
Double glazing ,
The provision of lobbies fo the main entrancefexit doors so as to
prevent the escape of noise causing nuisance to local residents when
the doors are opened

e Alarms (staff warning devices) on doors other than the main
entrance/exit so as to alert management if the doors are opened
Notices to request patrons to leave quietly
Placing used botiles in waste containers at responsible times
Diverting queues away from -neighbouring prem:ses and using Door -

. Supeyvisors to conifrol queues

'« Provision of suitably located smoking areas and cngarette bins
Any condition which the Licensing Committee would consider to
prevent public nuisance

21
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Mirs Williams

Mr Ian Meens
Licensing Officer
Hillingdon Borough Council

, 5" September 2014 :
Dear Mr Meens

1 am writing to object to the recent application by Hillingdon Borough Football Club to extend the
opening hours of their 'Clubhouse’ and takeaway service until 1am and 3am every day of the week.

I have great concerns the impact this would have on this guiet residential area. I have on various
occasions experienced loud music coming from the premises mostly Friday and Saturday evenings
and have also been disturbed on many an occasion by the noise from people leaving there in the
early hours of the morning making lots of noise as they await transpoit home, for this to happen
every day of the week would not be acceptable. '

As aresident I feel I should not be expected to have a nightclub on the doorstep as this may affect |
the value of my property should I wish to sell my home in the future.

Yours sincerely
Mrs Williams
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Mrs P Wise

21 August 2013

To whom it may concemn

RE: Hillingdon Football club/ Middlesex suite night club

1 am writing to you, as, | understand the proprietors of the above premises have applied fo increase
their extended after hours license, for them to hold more venues at the above premises throughout
the year both during the week and weekends. -

As a resident within a very close proximity to the above property.(my property backs onto the club
house) I am writing to oppose this application as this is starting to affect my health because of the

stress through lack of sieep and worry.

| am being woken up most weekends by the constant noise from the loud bass music, shouting from
people who are vacating the premises, streams of cars/taxis driving in and out over the gravel

~ driveway.

This has only started since the proprietors have been aliowed to use this as a night club as welias a
Football club; they have already been granted several late nights license’s within the year but are no
looking to increase this.

| have made several calls to the out of hours for noise and nuisance team, where | was given a _
reference numbers and told this would be noted, but was then told that due to the high volume of ¢alls
in the borough it may take an hour or more before someone is able to get to the property and by this
time most of the patrons have gone home.

I am prepared to take this further, if my rights as a resident and tax payer are not taken into
consideration and the application should be granted to extend the license. '

Yours truly

Mrs P J Wise



T.T.AMr lan Meens.
Licensing dept.
Civic Centre
Uxbridge

UB8 1UwW

19/8/14

Dear tan

Further to our phone conversation today | write to you with furiher

- concern for the apphcat:on to extend the Mlddlesex Football club
operational times.

With the brief out line of what you told me that the club is requesting
an extension later hours,operating till 1am week days & 3am at the
weekend.,

This is I told you on the phone is disgusting and should not even be
considered as this is a RESIDENTIAL area with many surrounding
houses that are already being disturbed by the noise that this e
supposed football club is already causing.

The fact that the area was originally & still is green beit & that PROFESSIONAL
nothing was supposed fo take place at the club apart from football STUNT PERFORMER
and that the fact that the club was a members club & has now been
extended to the general public for a night club scenario is already
breaching they're contract.

Now they want to extend! Now they want to have live music!

- Now they want to serve food & have a take away operating out

of the same premises.

Please accept this letter a a big objection as | am tired of having
nights that | can’t sleep dus 1o the fact that people are still shouting
and screaming out side my house at 3 am in the morning after

being at an event at the Middlesex Stadium.

Please accept this objection as | don't want to permanently sleep

at the back of my property every evening as the club if given the
license then has the authority to run till 1am week days & 3am
weekends. This extension of time isn't even allowed in the west

end of London so why should it be allowed in a residential area in
Ruislip where people are trying to sleep no more than 30 yards away.

Many thanks

M Stirling AKA M Robinsor

Matthew Stirling

Professional Stunt performer

1 Hope Cottages, Breakspear Road,
Ruistip, Middlesex Ha4 7SE

Tel: 01895 470994
Mob: 07767 484843
nau@stiriingstunts.co.uk

www.stirlingstunts.co.uk




